UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1807446103 Fee: $60.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 03/15/2018 10:37 AMPg: 10of 7

This Document Prepared By:
RAVEN GRFN

U.S BANK N.A.

4861 FREDERICA ST
OWENSBOROQ, KY 42743
{800} 365-7772

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
FAMS ~ PTG RECORDING
IFIRST AMERICAN WAY
SANTAANA, CA 92707-99%1

Tax/Parcel #: 27-35-211-G146-0000

{Spuce Above This Linedur Recording Data)
Original Principal Amount: $176,739.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No.:703 137-6977903
Unpaid Principal Asmouni: $164,877.71 Loan No; 2204312636

New Principsl Amount: $183,685.8¢

Capltalization Amount: $18,808.1%5

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement {("Agreement”), made this 23RD day of JANUARY, 2018,
between MARK W MOUZAKIS A/K/A MARK MOUZAKIS, MARRIED KATAIEEN LEAVY
("Barrower™), whose address is 17530 IROQUOIS TRCE, TINLEY PARK, HLEINOES 8477 and U.8,
BANK N.A. ("Lender"), whose address is 4801 FREDERICA ST, OWENSBORO, KY 42501 amends and
supplements (1} the Mortgage, Deed of Trust ar Security Deed (the "Security instrument"}, dated {n"TORER
246, 2612 and recorded on NOVEMBER 15, 2012 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1232635104, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U8, 3176,739.80, bearing the same date as,
and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property desceibed in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at
17539 IROQUOES TRCE, TINLEY PARK, 1LLINOIS 60477

HUD Modification Agresment 01092018_43 EE!? M%%ﬁ@!ﬂmmﬂ!ﬂﬂ%l%ﬁ
B i :

Page 1



1807446103 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the rea! property described iz located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREGF:

SEX ATTACHED EXHIBIT “B” FOR MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreemenis exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

L

HUD Modification Agreemem 01092018 _45 H}Igg]miﬁﬁjmmﬁg

As o, YEBRUARY 1, 2018 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Principr. Balance"} is UK. $183,68%8.84, consisting of the amount{s} loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capifaliz’d nterest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows, and any legal fees and
refated foreclosure costs that may have been sccrued for work completed, in the amount of US,
$18,808.15.

. Borrower promises o pzy the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will

be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.00006%, from FTEBRUARY 1, 2018, The
Borrower promises 1o mane’‘wonthly payments of principal and interest of U.S, $876.94,, beginning on the
IS8T day of MARCH, 2618, and continuing thereafter on the same day of cach succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid i full, If on FEBRUARY 1, 2048 {the "Maturity Date™), the Borrower still
owss amounts under the Note and (he 3ecurity Instrument, as amended by thiz Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Maturiy Livte,

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in [t is sold or transferred {or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrowssisaiot a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate paymentipZull of all sums secured by this Security Instrument,

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give (n2 Barrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date th=aotice is defivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all surns secured by this Security Instrurner? 11 the Borrower fails io pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke anv rrinedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower,

. The Borower also will comply with all other covenants, agreoments, and requirements of the Security

Instrumment, incinding without Hmitation, the Borrower's covenants and agresmenis o make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, sscrow items, impounds, and all other payminis that the Borrower
is obligated o make under the Security Insirument; however, the following terms and pravizions are forever
cancelied, nuli and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. | above:
{a) ali terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, ilniementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partlally incorporated into, or s part of, the Note or Security Instroment and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

. B the Borrower hag, since inception of this loan but prior {o this Agreement, received & discharge ina

Chapter 7 bankrupicy, and there having been po valid reaffivmation of the underiving debt, by
entering inte this Agreement, the Lender is pet attempting te re-gstablish any personal liabitity for
the andertying debt.

Emggﬁlﬂfmaazzszﬁ

Page 2



1807446103 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Mothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be 3 satisfaction or refease in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instroment will remain unchanged, and Bomrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement,

7. Bomrower agrees fo make and execute olher documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, sdministrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HED Modification Agreement 01092018_45 lgﬂlg{“}igﬂmmﬂ? 201312636

Page 3



1807446103 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement

e W ' 3209
Borrower: MAWuzﬁms T
£ 0V o

Borrowern: KATHL’EEN LEAVY “sigming solely fo schuowledge this Agreemens, but tot (o Mewr suy Date
pessnvnl Bahility for the debt

{Space Below This Line for Acknowlsdgments]

BORPOWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of JLILINOCIS

{date) by

Not&bt—%ﬁic , e mmeme L
{Seal) F; 0 CTTT ORRICIAL SEAL
Printed Name: . é.,« L f-iDL(" o Osr{;r':ﬂﬂ [

o

CJT'
OL‘"

Y NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF Lt
My (‘ommwsm%si /K’? Y COMMISTION £X ;

T

HUD Modification Agreement D1092018_435

ﬁl“gmﬂzzm;zﬁs&

Page 4



1807446103 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

1.8, BANK N.A.
;%-. ﬁ %"’ % / %fi 8
By Teny £ Stith {print name} Date
Mérigage Document Officer (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments}

LENTAR ACENOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ¥XLMTUCKY
COUNTY OF bAYUISS

The foregoing instrumier: ovas acknowledged befors me this & '7'/ g by
Tory L Smithy - the MORTGAGE DOCUMENT OFFICER of 1.8, BAXK N.A., 8

national association, on behalf of sald wstional association.

: MARY NINAWIGGINS
\ NGTARY PUBLIG - KENTUCKY
STATEATLARGE

HUD Medification Agreement 01692018 45 ;E@mﬂﬁm%ﬁ@EH!M;EZN%M“

Page 5



1807446103 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

TOT 16 TN POTTANATTONT HISHLANOS PEASE YHREE, AS SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST 1/2 OF
mmﬁlidwmsts mﬁasm, FANGE 12, EAST OF 7HE TRIRD
PRIRCISAL MERIDIAN, IR COOR COONTY, ILLIDDIS,



1807446103 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBITB
MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

Mortgage made by MARK W MOUZAKIS AK/A MARK MOUZAKIES, MARRIED KATHLEEN
LEAVY 1o MORTGAGE ELECTRORNIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., ACTING SOLELY A8
NORMINEE FOR US, BANK N.A. for $176,739.9¢ and inferest, dated OCTOBRER 26, 2812 and recorded on
NOYEMBER 15, 2092 in ENSTRUMENT NQ, 1232035104,

This morrage was assigned from MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC, AS
NOMaNhIL FOR U8, BARK NA, T8 SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS (zssignory, to U5, BANK
NATIONAL -ASSGCEATION (assignee), by assignment of mortgage dated DECEMBER §, 2413 and
recorded on DLECEMBER 26, 2613 in INSTRUMENT NGO, 1336429047.

This mortgage war assizned from MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC, AS
NGMINEE FOR U.5) BANK N.A, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS (assipnor), to U.S, BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCEATHON (assignee), by assignment of mortgage daied FEBRUARY 13, 2018 and
recorded on FEBRUARY 24, 2015.in INSTRUMENT NO. 1505517608,

Loan Modification Agreement mad: by MARK W MOUZAKIS A/K/A MARK MOUZAKIS, MARRIED

TO KATHLEEN LEAYY t0 U8, bAMK N.A. daied FEBRUARY 27, 2018 and recorded on APRIE &, 2015
in INSTRUMENT MO, 15098081352, Modined amount is now $171,452.28. Morigage tax paid: $0.60,

HUD Modification Agreement 01092313_43

J IE%EZZ%M%M

Page 6



